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* NCAA D1 Women's East Regional *
 

Vanderbilt defeats Florida State in a playoff for the 8th and
final spot in the NCAA Championships.
 

Team Leader Board

Course:LPGA International (Legends Course): NCAA Division I Women's East Regional     Par 72 - 6271 yards

current
position team

scoring rounds total
scoreto par thru today 1 2 3

1 3 Alabama +2 F   +7 287 284 295 866

2 21 North Carolina +4 F   +5 293 282 293 868

3 10 Arizona State +7 F  E 295 288 288 871

4 49 Coastal Carolina +12 F   +4 286 298 292 876

5 9 California +14 F   +5 290 295 293 878

6 4 Purdue +15 F   +11 295 285 299 879

7 25 Florida +16 F   -3 298 297 285 880

T8 23 Vanderbilt +26 F   +5 302 295 293 890

T8 28 Florida State +26 F   +10 297 295 298 890

10 33 TCU +29 F   +6 302 297 294 893

11 18 Michigan State +30 F   +10 297 299 298 894

12 37 Louisville +35 F   +8 301 302 296 899

13 16 Auburn +39 F   +14 302 299 302 903

14 41 Mississippi +42 F   +22 303 293 310 906

15  UNC Wilmington +50 F   +14 304 308 302 914

16 45 Texas Tech +53 F   +10 316 303 298 917

17  Augusta State +54 F   +26 302 302 314 918

18 31 Colorado +55 F   +18 306 307 306 919

19  Stetson +59 F   +22 304 309 310 923

20  Kentucky +63 F   +24 306 309 312 927

21  Florida International +65 F   +29 311 301 317 929

22  Yale +66 F   +23 310 309 311 930

23  Fairleigh Dickinson +95 F   +35 312 324 323 959

24  Alabama State Univ. +141 F   +49 334 334 337 1005
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* NCAA D1 Women's East Regional *
 

Caroline Powers (Michigan State) defeats Maria Salinas (Florida State) on the first hole of a
playoff for the final individual berth in the NCAA Championships. Jessica Negron (Florida
State) also advances.

   
Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:LPGA International (Legends Course): NCAA Division I Women's East Regional     Par 72 - 6271
yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total
scorecurrent start to par thru today 1 2 3

1 1 8 Stephanie Meadow Alabama -9 F -3 71 67 69 207

2 T5  Pia Halbig (10) California -3 F -2 73 70 70 213

T3 T22  Jessica Alexander (10) Coastal Carolina E F -3 69 78 69 216

T3 T3  Jessica Negron Florida State E F +2 69 73 74 216

T3 T17  Daniela Ordonez (10) Arizona State E F -2 76 70 70 216

T6 T9 21 Laura Gonzalez Purdue +1 F +1 72 72 73 217

T6 T9 40 Catherine O'Donnell North Carolina +1 F +1 70 74 73 217

T6 T9 4 Brooke Pancake Alabama +1 F +1 72 72 73 217

T6 2 27 Caroline Powers Michigan State +1 F +5 71 69 77 217

T6 T5 43 Maria Salinas Florida State +1 F +2 74 69 74 217

T11 T14  Jackie Chang North Carolina +2 F +1 76 69 73 218

T11 T17  Alicia Grier (10) Coastal Carolina +2 F E 73 73 72 218

T11 T54  Laverry Kumar (10) UNC Wilmington +2 F -5 77 74 67 218

T11 T48  Isabelle Lendl Florida +2 F -4 72 78 68 218

T11 T5 15 Camilla Lennarth Alabama +2 F +3 72 71 75 218

T11 T9  Katherine Perry North Carolina +2 F +2 75 69 74 218

T11 T38 59 Mia Piccio Florida +2 F -3 75 74 69 218

T18 T9 93 Natalie Gleadall (10) Mississippi +3 F +3 76 68 75 219

T18 T14 83 Allie White North Carolina +3 F +2 73 72 74 219

T20 T22 47 Marina Alex (10) Vanderbilt +4 F +1 77 70 73 220

T20 T5 5 Carlota Ciganda (10) Arizona State +4 F +5 73 70 77 220

T20 T22 73 Casey Grice North Carolina +4 F +1 75 72 73 220

T20 T17  Kaitlin Higginbotham (10) Coastal Carolina +4 F +2 71 75 74 220

T20 T38 19 Sara-Maude Juneau Louisville +4 F -1 72 77 71 220

T20 T22  Justine Lee (10) Arizona State +4 F +1 75 72 73 220

T20 T38 63 Giulia Molinaro (10) Arizona State +4 F -1 71 78 71 220

T20 T33 75 Seo Hee Moon (10) Yale +4 F E 74 74 72 220

T28 T33 57 Brooke Beeler (10) TCU +5 F +1 77 71 73 221

T28 T14 66 Thea Hoffmeister Purdue +5 F +4 75 70 76 221

T28 T38  Andrea Watts Florida +5 F E 77 72 72 221

T31 T48  Laura Anderson Louisville +6 F E 78 72 72 222

T31 T48  Alex Buelow Stetson +6 F E 73 77 72 222

T31 T48 30 Cydney Clanton Auburn +6 F E 77 73 72 222

T31 T33 18 Numa Gulyanamitta Purdue +6 F +2 74 74 74 222
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T31 T33 26 Joanne Lee (10) California +6 F +2 73 75 74 222

T31 T48  Melissa Loh (10) TCU +6 F E 75 75 72 222

T31 T48  Lindsey Solberg Michigan State +6 F E 76 74 72 222

T38 T22  Deborah DeVilla Texas Tech +7 F +4 75 72 76 223

T38 T3 71 Daniela Holmqvist (10) California +7 F +9 70 72 81 223

T38 T22  Anna Leigh Keith (10) Vanderbilt +7 F +4 73 74 76 223

T38 T22 51 Maude-Aimee LeBlanc Purdue +7 F +4 74 73 76 223

T38 T54  Sanna Nuutinen (10) TCU +7 F E 76 75 72 223

43 T64  Emily Childs (10) California +8 F E 74 78 72 224

T44 T38  Ashleigh Albrecht Kentucky +9 F +4 77 72 76 225

T44 T22  Hannah Collier Alabama +9 F +6 72 75 78 225

T44 T22  Shelby Coyle (10) Florida International +9 F +6 75 72 78 225

T44 T22  Haley Millsap (10) Mississippi +9 F +6 73 74 78 225

T44 T54  Rene Sobolewski (10) Vanderbilt +9 F +2 76 75 74 225

T49 T38  Courtney Boe (10) Coastal Carolina +10 F +5 73 76 77 226

T49 T54  Sun Gyoung Park (10) Yale +10 F +3 72 79 75 226

T49 T64 53 Shena Yang * South Florida +10 F +2 79 73 74 226

T52 T73  Laura Blanco (10) Arizona State +11 F +2 77 76 74 227

T52 T64 62 Megan Grehan (10) Vanderbilt +11 F +3 76 76 75 227

T52 T38  Casey Kennedy Augusta State +11 F +6 75 74 78 227

T52 T38  Stefanie Kenoyer * Furman +11 F +6 71 78 78 227

T52 T54  Christine Meier Michigan State +11 F +4 73 78 76 227

T52 T33  Paula Reto Purdue +11 F +7 78 70 79 227

T52 T54  Marta Sanz Auburn +11 F +4 73 78 76 227

T52 T54  Kelly Shon * Princeton +11 F +4 77 74 76 227

T52 T54 67 Emily Talley (10) Colorado +11 F +4 76 75 76 227

T52 T38 85 Haley Wilson Auburn +11 F +6 75 74 78 227

T52 T38  Jessica Yadloczky Florida +11 F +6 76 73 78 227

63 T97  Lauren Stratton (10) Vanderbilt +12 F -1 80 77 71 228

T64 T93  Allyssa Ferrell Michigan State +13 F +1 77 79 73 229

T64 T64  Sofia Hagsund (10) UNC Wilmington +13 F +5 70 82 77 229

T64 T73 76 Evan Jensen Florida +13 F +4 75 78 76 229

T64 T86  AnnaKarin Ljungstrom Louisville +13 F +2 75 80 74 229

T64 T17  Macarena Silva Florida State +13 F +11 73 73 83 229

T69 T64  Lori Beth Adams (10) UNC Wilmington +14 F +6 78 74 78 230

T69 T80  Jennifer Coleman (10) Colorado +14 F +4 78 76 76 230

T69 T73  Kristin Coleman (10) Colorado +14 F +5 76 77 77 230

T69 T99  Gabriella Dominguez Texas Tech +14 F E 83 75 72 230

T69 T22 34 Jennifer Kirby Alabama +14 F +11 73 74 83 230

T69 T73  Katie Mundy (10) Florida International +14 F +5 79 74 77 230

T69 T17  Esther Park (10) Fairleigh Dickinson +14 F +12 72 74 84 230

T69 T73  Nicola Roessler (10) California +14 F +5 74 79 77 230

T69 T73 89 Patricia Sanz Auburn +14 F +5 77 76 77 230

T78 T64  Maria Castellanos Louisville +15 F +7 76 76 79 231

T78 T64  Christine Duschek-Hansen Augusta State +15 F +7 77 75 79 231

T78 T64  Kathryn Fowler (10) Mississippi +15 F +7 77 75 79 231

T78 T54  Brittany Henderson (10) Coastal Carolina +15 F +8 77 74 80 231

T78 T73  Ashley Lance (10) Mississippi +15 F +6 77 76 78 231

T78 T86  Kirsty Rands Augusta State +15 F +4 79 76 76 231

T78 T80  Carlie Yadloczky Auburn +15 F +5 78 76 77 231

T85 T86  Prisela Campbell (10) TCU +16 F +5 74 81 77 232
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T85 T86 31 Jessica Wallace (10) Colorado +16 F +5 76 79 77 232

T87 T102  Hannah Arnold Texas Tech +17 F +2 80 79 74 233

T87 T64  Marit Bjerke Augusta State +17 F +9 75 77 81 233

T87 T54  Lauren Cate Stetson +17 F +10 75 76 82 233

T87 T80 56 Charlotte Lorentzen (10) * Georgia State +17 F +7 78 76 79 233

T87 T80  Cristina Marin (10) Florida International +17 F +7 75 79 79 233

T87 T80  Mallory Viera Stetson +17 F +7 76 78 79 233

T93 T99  Michele Holzwarth (10) Fairleigh Dickinson +18 F +4 78 80 76 234

T93 T86  Aileen Meredith (10) Alabama State Univ. +18 F +7 82 73 79 234

T93 T97 69 Aimee Neff Michigan State +18 F +5 79 78 77 234

T96 T102  Alex Gibson Texas Tech +19 F +4 82 77 76 235

T96 T93  Ashlee Rose Kentucky +19 F +7 77 79 79 235

T98 T102  Rachel Raastad (10) TCU +20 F +5 83 76 77 236

T98 T86  Natalie Wille Augusta State +20 F +9 75 80 81 236

T100 117  Andrea Kaelin Florida State +21 F +1 84 80 73 237

T100 T102  Kimberly Kaufman Texas Tech +21 F +6 79 80 78 237

T100 T80  Alyssa Roland (10) Yale +21 F +11 82 72 83 237

T100 T86  Leigh Whittaker (10) * College of Charleston +21 F +10 79 76 82 237

T104 T109  Heather Lott Kentucky +22 F +5 84 77 77 238

T104 T109 74 Hannah Thomson Florida State +22 F +5 81 80 77 238

T106 T112  Ryan Ashburn Stetson +23 F +5 84 78 77 239

T106 T102  Liz Breed Kentucky +23 F +8 77 82 80 239

T106 T93  Betsie Johnson Kentucky +23 F +11 75 81 83 239

T106 T102  Maria Ronderos (10) * Miami +23 F +8 79 80 80 239

T110 T93  Tara Lyons Louisville +24 F +12 79 77 84 240

T110 108  Jeanne Metivier (10) UNC Wilmington +24 F +8 82 78 80 240

T112 T114  Taylor Doyle (10) Colorado +26 F +7 80 83 79 242

T112 T99  Laura Stempfle (10) Florida International +26 F +12 82 76 84 242

114 T112  Amelie Buhl (10) Alabama State Univ. +27 F +9 79 83 81 243

115 T114  Mariana Juaristi (10) Fairleigh Dickinson +28 F +9 80 83 81 244

116 T109  Sammi Smith Stetson +29 F +12 80 81 84 245

117 T114  Yolecci Jimenez (10) Florida International +30 F +11 82 81 83 246

118 T118  Joy Kim (10) Yale +31 F +9 82 84 81 247

119 T118  Cristina Manrique (10) UNC Wilmington +36 F +14 79 87 86 252

T120 120  Jillian Brodd (10) Mississippi +38 F +15 80 87 87 254

T120 123  Lisa Warrilow (10) Fairleigh Dickinson +38 F +10 82 90 82 254

122 122  Danielle Robinson (10) Alabama State Univ. +41 F +14 83 88 86 257

123 121  Harriet OwersBradley (10) Yale +42 F +17 82 87 89 258

124 124  Lauren Chapman (10) Fairleigh Dickinson +55 F +19 93 87 91 271

125 125  Taaj Hubbard (10) Alabama State Univ. +56 F +19 91 90 91 272

126 126  Jessica Williams (10) Alabama State Univ. +82 F +36 90 100 108 298
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* NCAA D1 Women's East Regional *
 

Vanderbilt defeats Florida State in a playoff for the 8th and final spot in the NCAA
Championships.
 

Teams with Players

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Alabama 287 284 295 866

1 Stephanie Meadow (1) 71 67 69 207

T6 Brooke Pancake (2) 72 72 73 217

T11 Camilla Lennarth (3) 72 71 75 218

T44 Hannah Collier (5) 72 75 78 225

T69 Jennifer Kirby (4) 73 74 83 230

2 North Carolina 293 282 293 868

T6 Catherine O'Donnell (2) 70 74 73 217

T11 Katherine Perry (3) 75 69 74 218

T11 Jackie Chang (5) 76 69 73 218

T18 Allie White (1) 73 72 74 219

T20 Casey Grice (4) 75 72 73 220

3 Arizona State 295 288 288 871

T3 Daniela Ordonez (4) 76 70 70 216

T20 Carlota Ciganda (1) 73 70 77 220

T20 Giulia Molinaro (2) 71 78 71 220

T20 Justine Lee (3) 75 72 73 220

T52 Laura Blanco (5) 77 76 74 227

4 Coastal Carolina 286 298 292 876

T3 Jessica Alexander (1) 69 78 69 216

T11 Alicia Grier (5) 73 73 72 218

T20 Kaitlin Higginbotham (2) 71 75 74 220

T49 Courtney Boe (3) 73 76 77 226

T78 Brittany Henderson (4) 77 74 80 231

5 California 290 295 293 878

2 Pia Halbig (2) 73 70 70 213

T31 Joanne Lee (1) 73 75 74 222

T38 Daniela Holmqvist (3) 70 72 81 223

43 Emily Childs (4) 74 78 72 224

T69 Nicola Roessler (5) 74 79 77 230

6 Purdue 295 285 299 879

T6 Laura Gonzalez (3) 72 72 73 217

T28 Thea Hoffmeister (5) 75 70 76 221

T31 Numa Gulyanamitta (2) 74 74 74 222

T38 Maude-Aimee LeBlanc (1) 74 73 76 223

T52 Paula Reto (4) 78 70 79 227

7 Florida 298 297 285 880

T11 Mia Piccio (1) 75 74 69 218

T11 Isabelle Lendl (3) 72 78 68 218

T28 Andrea Watts (4) 77 72 72 221

T52 Jessica Yadloczky (5) 76 73 78 227
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T64 Evan Jensen (2) 75 78 76 229

T8 Vanderbilt 302 295 293 890

T20 Marina Alex (3) 77 70 73 220

T38 Anna Leigh Keith (1) 73 74 76 223

T44 Rene Sobolewski (5) 76 75 74 225

T52 Megan Grehan (4) 76 76 75 227

63 Lauren Stratton (2) 80 77 71 228

T8 Florida State 297 295 298 890

T3 Jessica Negron (2) 69 73 74 216

T6 Maria Salinas (3) 74 69 74 217

T64 Macarena Silva (1) 73 73 83 229

T100 Andrea Kaelin (5) 84 80 73 237

T104 Hannah Thomson (4) 81 80 77 238

10 TCU 302 297 294 893

T28 Brooke Beeler (2) 77 71 73 221

T31 Melissa Loh (3) 75 75 72 222

T38 Sanna Nuutinen (5) 76 75 72 223

T85 Prisela Campbell (1) 74 81 77 232

T98 Rachel Raastad (4) 83 76 77 236

11 Michigan State 297 299 298 894

T6 Caroline Powers (1) 71 69 77 217

T31 Lindsey Solberg (2) 76 74 72 222

T52 Christine Meier (5) 73 78 76 227

T64 Allyssa Ferrell (4) 77 79 73 229

T93 Aimee Neff (3) 79 78 77 234

12 Louisville 301 302 296 899

T20 Sara-Maude Juneau (2) 72 77 71 220

T31 Laura Anderson (3) 78 72 72 222

T64 AnnaKarin Ljungstrom (1) 75 80 74 229

T78 Maria Castellanos (4) 76 76 79 231

T110 Tara Lyons (5) 79 77 84 240

13 Auburn 302 299 302 903

T31 Cydney Clanton (1) 77 73 72 222

T52 Haley Wilson (2) 75 74 78 227

T52 Marta Sanz (4) 73 78 76 227

T69 Patricia Sanz (3) 77 76 77 230

T78 Carlie Yadloczky (5) 78 76 77 231

14 Mississippi 303 293 310 906

T18 Natalie Gleadall (1) 76 68 75 219

T44 Haley Millsap (2) 73 74 78 225

T78 Ashley Lance (3) 77 76 78 231

T78 Kathryn Fowler (4) 77 75 79 231

T120 Jillian Brodd (5) 80 87 87 254

15 UNC Wilmington 304 308 302 914

T11 Laverry Kumar (3) 77 74 67 218

T64 Sofia Hagsund (1) 70 82 77 229

T69 Lori Beth Adams (4) 78 74 78 230

T110 Jeanne Metivier (2) 82 78 80 240

119 Cristina Manrique (5) 79 87 86 252

16 Texas Tech 316 303 298 917

T38 Deborah DeVilla (4) 75 72 76 223

T69 Gabriella Dominguez (1) 83 75 72 230

T87 Hannah Arnold (5) 80 79 74 233

T96 Alex Gibson (3) 82 77 76 235

T100 Kimberly Kaufman (2) 79 80 78 237
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17 Augusta State 302 302 314 918

T52 Casey Kennedy (1) 75 74 78 227

T78 Kirsty Rands (4) 79 76 76 231

T78 Christine Duschek-Hansen (5) 77 75 79 231

T87 Marit Bjerke (3) 75 77 81 233

T98 Natalie Wille (2) 75 80 81 236

18 Colorado 306 307 306 919

T52 Emily Talley (2) 76 75 76 227

T69 Jennifer Coleman (3) 78 76 76 230

T69 Kristin Coleman (4) 76 77 77 230

T85 Jessica Wallace (1) 76 79 77 232

T112 Taylor Doyle (5) 80 83 79 242

19 Stetson 304 309 310 923

T31 Alex Buelow (1) 73 77 72 222

T87 Lauren Cate (2) 75 76 82 233

T87 Mallory Viera (3) 76 78 79 233

T106 Ryan Ashburn (4) 84 78 77 239

116 Sammi Smith (5) 80 81 84 245

20 Kentucky 306 309 312 927

T44 Ashleigh Albrecht (1) 77 72 76 225

T96 Ashlee Rose (5) 77 79 79 235

T104 Heather Lott (3) 84 77 77 238

T106 Betsie Johnson (2) 75 81 83 239

T106 Liz Breed (4) 77 82 80 239

21 Florida International 311 301 317 929

T44 Shelby Coyle (4) 75 72 78 225

T69 Katie Mundy (2) 79 74 77 230

T87 Cristina Marin (1) 75 79 79 233

T112 Laura Stempfle (3) 82 76 84 242

117 Yolecci Jimenez (5) 82 81 83 246

22 Yale 310 309 311 930

T20 Seo Hee Moon (1) 74 74 72 220

T49 Sun Gyoung Park (2) 72 79 75 226

T100 Alyssa Roland (3) 82 72 83 237

118 Joy Kim (5) 82 84 81 247

123 Harriet OwersBradley (4) 82 87 89 258

23 Fairleigh Dickinson 312 324 323 959

T69 Esther Park (4) 72 74 84 230

T93 Michele Holzwarth (1) 78 80 76 234

115 Mariana Juaristi (3) 80 83 81 244

T120 Lisa Warrilow (2) 82 90 82 254

124 Lauren Chapman (5) 93 87 91 271

24 Alabama State Univ. 334 334 337 1005

T93 Aileen Meredith (2) 82 73 79 234

114 Amelie Buhl (1) 79 83 81 243

122 Danielle Robinson (3) 83 88 86 257

125 Taaj Hubbard (4) 91 90 91 272

126 Jessica Williams (5) 90 100 108 298

 
Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T49 Shena Yang (South Florida) 79 73 74 226

T52 Kelly Shon (Princeton ) 77 74 76 227

T52 Stefanie Kenoyer (Furman ) 71 78 78 227
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T87 Charlotte Lorentzen (Georgia State ) 78 76 79 233

T100 Leigh Whittaker (College of Charleston) 79 76 82 237

T106 Maria Ronderos (Miami) 79 80 80 239
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* NCAA D1 Women's East Regional *
 

Average Score Per Round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Division I Women's East Regional 76.60 126

2 NCAA Division I Women's East Regional 78.42 60

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Division I Women's East Regional 77.18 186

 

  
Course Statistics - Round by Round

LPGA International (Legends Course): NCAA Division I Women's East Regional
round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par

7 3 180 +0.53

6 4 380 +0.47

4 4 340 +0.40

18 4 380 +0.39

15 3 160 +0.30

16 5 520 +0.27

14 5 500 +0.26

1 4 365 +0.25

5 4 360 +0.25

10 4 360 +0.23

11 4 360 +0.23

13 4 365 +0.21

3 3 135 +0.20

17 4 345 +0.20

2 5 535 +0.17

9 4 356 +0.13

12 3 150 +0.08

8 5 480 +0.04

round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par

7 3 180 +0.54

6 4 380 +0.54

18 4 380 +0.48

1 4 365 +0.40

5 4 360 +0.34

3 3 135 +0.33

10 4 360 +0.30

11 4 360 +0.27

12 3 150 +0.25

14 5 500 +0.25

13 4 365 +0.23

17 4 345 +0.22

2 5 535 +0.21

4 4 340 +0.19

16 5 520 +0.19

9 4 356 +0.17

15 3 160 +0.10

8 5 480 +0.06
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